1. Purchase and Sale.  Subject to the terms of this Agreement, Seller shall sell to Buyer 

and Buyer shall buy all of the Water Rights.  Seller agrees to convey to Buyer good and marketable 

title to the Water Rights for a total Purchase Price of Sixty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and 

Eighty Dollars and NO/100 ($68,880.00) payable at closing.  

2. Documents.  To the extent such documents have not already been provided to 

Buyer, within seven (7) days after the Effective Date, Seller agrees to furnish to Buyer accurate 

copies of any and all deeds, contracts, or abstracts it has pertaining to its title to and historic use of